CH \$40.00 511152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM576628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atalanta Corporation		05/11/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mariposa Dairy LTD	
Street Address:	201 St. George St.	
City:	Lindsay	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K9V5Z9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5111523	LENBERG FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford Address Line 1: 500 8th St. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Mariposa Dairy - c/m TBD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alberto Zacapa
SIGNATURE:	/Alberto Zacapa/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mariposa transfer - signed b#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0687 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATALANTA CORPORATION, a New York corporation with offices at

One Atalanta Plaza, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07206 ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the

words (and designs)

RECORDED: 05/15/2020

LENBERG FARMS

as a trademark (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following registrations of the Trademark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office No. 5,111,523

and

WHEREAS, MARIPOSA DAIRY LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the

laws of the Province of Ontario, with offices at 201 St. George St., Lindsay, Ontario Canada K9V

5Z9 is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to

said Trademark, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past

infringement of said Trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which said

Trademark are used and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

ATALANTA CORPORATION

By: Thomas S. Gellert, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0688